CALUMET CITY COUNCIL



Administration Building 204 Pulaski Road Calumet City, Illinois 60409

To: MAYOR & MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL:

ORDINANCE & RESOLUTIONS COMMITTEE MEETING Wednesday, October 3, 2023 5:30PM

An Ordinance & Resolutions Committee Meeting is being called for October 3rd, 2023, at 5:30PM at 204 Pulaski Road Calumet City, Illinois 60409. The purpose of the meeting is for consideration of the following matters:

- 1) Ordinance of the City of Calumet City, Cook County, Illinois modifying the number of Licenses for Barber Shops, Beauty Parlors, and Hair Braiding Shops.
- 2) A discussion regarding the actions Calumet City can take to defend against squatters.
- 3) A discussion regarding potential changes to the overhead sewer rebate program in the City of Calumet City.

CC: Mayor Jones; All Alderman; City Attorney; All Departments

Chairman- Alderman DeAndre Tillman Member- Monet Wilson Member- Anthony Smith

DeAnnTillm